
HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

To

No.pw-MDl(Padhar)E-Tender-Nlri2024-25t LZ S -3l Dated Ef /Lf Lq

Subject: -

Dear Sir,

The Executive Engineer (lT Cell),
Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2.

Publishing of tender notice.

Enclosed please find herewith the Tender Notice of work

as given in the Notice Inviting Tender for uploading on department website as per

notification Pr. Sec (PW) to the Govt. of H.P. letter No. PBW(B) 4(3)1/2020 dated

shimla-2 the '16th July,2021 as the work mentioned in the tender notice are urgent

in nature and in Public interest.

DA:- Notice Invitinq Tender.

o.I,
har

Engineer, JNR

O/O Executive
information and

Copy forwarded the Superintending

Circle, HPPWD, Joginder Nagar for information please'
Copy forwarded to the Computer Cell

Engineer (lT Cell), Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2 for

further necessary action Please.

Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No.l,
HP. PWD. at Padhar



HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

-NOTICE INVITING TENDER"

Sealed percentage rate tender on form No. 6&8 are hereby
invited by the Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No.l, HP. PWD., at Padhar on behalf of the
Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the below noted works from eligible Contractors/firms registered
in H.P.P.W.D. in appropriate class as per revised enlistment ruies, so as to reach in this office on or
befote 28.12.2024 up to 12:00 Noon and the same shall be opened on the same day at 12:30 P.M.
in the presence of the Contractors or their authorized representatives who may be present. The
tender forrn can be held from this office against cash payment (Non Refundable) on 27.12.2024 upto
12.00 Noon.

The tender shall accompany with Earnest Money which should be rn

the shape of NSC/Time Deposivsaving Bank account an the Posi Office/bank in H.P. duly pledged in

the favour of undersigned.
Conditional tenders, telegraphic and tender without earnest money

will not be entertained. The Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No.l, HP. PWD., at Padhar reserves
the right to accept or reject the tenders. The tender shall remain valid for 75 days from the date of
opening of the tenders. lf any of the date mentioned above happens to be local/ Gazetted Holiday
the same shall be Drocess on next date.

1. Certified that tender of above works are beinq called of emeroe!l_!C!il9j!_qfSe!gy_91
public interest.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-

1. The Contractor/Firm shall have his GST. No. & copy of the same be attached with ihe
aoolication.

2. fne intending Contractor/Firm.Should have attached copy of registration/renewal.

Sr.
No.

Name of work. Estimated
Cost

(in Rs.)

Earnest
Money
(in Rs.)

Cost of
Tender
Form

(in Rs.)

Time

1 Construction of Riun to Sachan road in Km
010 to 210. (SH:- Construction of Breast wall
at R.D. 1/390 to 11407.50\

3,01,375.05 6,000/- 350/- One
month

Construction of Riun to Sachan road in Km
0/0 to 2/0. (SH:- Construction of Breast wall
at R.D. 1/407.50 to 11425],

1,54,810.42 6,000/- One
month

3 Construction of Riun to Sachan road in Km
010 to 210. (SH:- Construction of Breast wall
at R.D. 1/045 to 1/053)

3,01,375.05 3, 100/- 350/- One
monln

4 Restoration of Rain damages on Tikkan
Thaltukhod road Km 0/0 to 4/500. (SH:-
Construction of wing wall L.H.S. of HPC at
R.D. 2/780) (Job No. V)

4,24,872.71 8,500/- 350i - One
month

5 Restoration of Rain damages on Tikkan
Thaltukhod road Km 0/0 to 4/500. (SH:-
Construction of wing wall R.H.S. of HPC at
R.D. 2/780) (Job No. Vl)

4,22,134.36 8,500/- 350/- One
month

6 lmprovement of Black Spot on Thaltukhod
Graman road in Km 0/00 to 4/500. (SH:-
Construction of Retaining wall at R.D. 0/285
to 01292.25\

4,78,696.90 9,600/- 350f One
month

7 lmorovement of "Black Soot" on Tikkan
Silhbudhani road Km 0/0 to 16/100. (SH:-
Providing and fixing "W" Metal Beam Crash
Barrier & Edqe wall at R.D. 3/690 to 3/750)

2,42,346.58 4,800/- 350/- One
montn

I lmorovement of "Black SDot" on Pali
Baragaon road Km 0/0 to 11/00. (SH:-
Providing and fixing "W' Metal Beam Crash
Barrier at R.D. 5/960 to 6/054)

3,78,063.00 7 ,600r- 350L One
montn



4.

5.

7.
8.

The earnest money & cost of tender form for the above works should be submitted with the

"oori""iion 
io|. ihe'purchase of the tender forms. The application received without earnest

nitinev & cost of tender form shall summarily be reiected

il; ii";", f; ;iti Oe issueO to those coniractors who have not more than two works at the

ti'e oi is"u" of tender forms. |n this regard, contractor has to submit an affidavit that he is

not having more two works.
ii"rv wo i""J"i" t"rm will be issued to the contractor/firms which may be noted 

. 
' . ..

inJ intenoing contractors are requested to see the site of the work before submitting the

tender.
ine offer of the tender shall remain valid upto 75 days after the opening of tender:..

il -#"; 
]n"rr o" 

"""io"o 
to the towest bidder if his tendered amount is within limit of

(+) 5% of the amount put to tender, otherwise the tender will be cancelled and recalled'

The Executive Engineer reserves the right to rejecvaccept any or all the tenders without

assessing any reason.

Executive Engine



o

o(L
o
ci
3
tL'r
-:
z
'.4

o

(0

(D
o

ul
q)
.2

o
l!

g

oF

Z}

ra,
t-

o
tr
N

(E

3

@
E

.9

(!
{tI
lt
o
-i
a{

EY
:
(!
E

o
I(!o
o

E,

6

oi
ID

az

dz
g

(t

o
IEz
(l

dt

,rtl
YIel
9l
6l
5t
ol
url
EIolol

tc
'=n
29
og5:<9
3 fis
959

3wYo >;=t t"'
;i ;!Fsi'= Yaa

;i 'r (E

6-o-
Eii 5

E}E
;3 sE
€?* 9l(! o >.YJg'EE
I -g 

i,t;
t-F .=

n 6tr
4E E.EdSid

c-66
524
9O

.,E E

,3:
1l^co+xq:e6trd

oo
(o(s

3F
trL

?->
6i6

d;iOa;.9foo
ITIDL

o!t @troo
:TEii:J(Dd
oggF.9

BgFs

tt
t!
o
lt

o,

o
at

tto
It
I
q,

E
F

lv
ID

F
o
o
G5l!
Jii
cc
EO
ForF>
a*6cct .Eft!
EO-

g
;Pt
l.-.=
33c
9En4 ot
= ,<, ,=
F.gF
9=E

N

N
l'-
a\l

@
't
F-

,q

r(,
F.
@

I()
F

o

#r;
ot!t (\l

ra,

F.
NF c)

o)
a!

a 5
og
o9
LL

b
()Y
(|)Y(LE

.9

oy
;i 0.)
(LE

(o
t!

(!

a
Fc! la)

<o

N

t,

o

o
o

ooo

tr!a-(q
€* Po3;==
!) N-JE

8.3. E E@ Fv=
REPG
'= 3 ..s
t'ivxCl;i= E -l'y99

stsgEi e! s
S Eg Hbo d, u
?Eb po;

:E,FEB; 
= 

Ii P6E;5;.s
€6ei H

=FitF.E=i>RH; 
= 

SrrH€t;^60

E5EE€
*€a tr 6- 6 6 q)i

F o E! 6.Y orq QE

frEe fr$

+4 eE'E
9Y.o g B

EEEEE

gE9E
9EE6
-g .H . *
FHEEFCO-

EFY=.
i69€
f 5 Es
o - g;
ee :. .i
.;066k
Ex*E
F;(; E
E!:E!
-(t - v:aa o..
E^id Y
Oi.i o Y -rEd6P=3'I * 5o E
-6-orii- f :i cY
E€:E.+osEEH

fEneF
E_5EXHo ! .. tr o
Eg; ee
oU E 9P
;.E 8 E€

;;5e E:69 6 b
SeirE
at;Ee

Tg
X=
nC
(!(!
o)o';E
oo..)
xo
96
s Pq
E-H qF;i
6.= e
= qr'I
3;g

tr6h
'o;ic
E*.e
;Lg5 (0i

Y'=C
t(5;
:oq3da I
.E3E
ic.t;

9 q.=
*6 0)
5oQ
>' .Y I
=)\o
xo(!
a) 6'=

o, (, o) o) -i;;t5E
:rE.,--
EsEn: i
E gXg E

tEiiF
E Igi:
le>-E
E6 5 gE

tCiEE
ii$3€H
;#EEE
nEe*g
--It q)

eg:€;
>-8"?
;6"ee g
E.q o o=' o.c .= (/i

E=EFE
sE 5;6
l!< x --eE5rcE
Rt9.*
g 

=E_sEE3€: g
E gE.E E

I

o
F

;
Eo

=
=o
0Ft;2 N

P€ie E

EE;886

ei
EA
vo

E=
gp ioct.=u u,t F

>lFI
FI
el

ul
FI<ltl
t!l

EI

HI



o
(0
o-
t!

3(L

-:
z

-5

o

o

I,rtlrt
I o{
ts
tFto

lq
lF-IOl{
I

lc
tg
l"
ls
t$
lPl
9l
ol
9l
-l

.ql:ltrl(!lolrl
flol

RI
ol

EI
gl
EIol
9l

.x
v)

ot

o
U)
o
.!2(!

6

E

T
o

()
c,

F

E
f-

=EF

5.Xoa
F

o
rE5i

E
IL
@

.t2(l'

cl

E

I

c)
oa

iI
9->
:\J

o('oo- Ittto
IE

to
IE
F
E
o6
I
o
F
(,

o
-Y|!J
o
E
F
o
iDo

E,

ffi:€c
tll .u J( !
IHgEE
IE;E.E
l*IceIF Y O lD

IPEEE
16 F O E
lqY:b
l-= ci6 o

lE Fs It;5; F

l*et F"
Ig;;gE E'
lE F ii Pot::c-A
l;7 o g -
IEbP* E

=E:FF.x:i^(E.]

c65sE
EEEig

.E3FBE
f i* E$
-c--.

tgsEE
EsE#e
EE€FE]

l;EEE
lii ;5 c
to lg c:

IggFE
IIEY*
t.E6-Eg
16 E Y =

15 ;.$€t- + g -
x cD(od8 1.sc (\,t y

#*xa
PHEE
:;$bYO O -.

€gEsp
-6-tr,ii- 5 i cY
g 6 .. 

= =le:EEr:6 i6 --.4
€€cgs"o y .. c o

FcggE>4 " 5 ts E 9 oo
EieeEl: E 9 6 bl

F6:EHI

lcr
t)4.=
ll! o
lP9

loot. oln cttx ot;-l- u
1.9 P gr.

I8E E,
IFE6
l:or-
l(5 x o);;9
q oulcEb
E *.E
?rY

]O c
:"q.9d(' I
EtE
-dgE""1
EHF5tdo qP

=F8.x0(!
5B€

tc,c I c !a

EFEES
Itr i Y t- 'f

lEc*sE
lE "E aE-,F

IE gc lE
gfes€
tCSEE
6-€E€€

Ef;q€fi
E€o*c
gEF€g
6 5=T b>=b"?l
EgCEJi
E.9 o o= |

EeEEEI5AA-rcl
=F5x?le=EaEI
PEEnEI
$EesEl==bEil
i_qE: $l

t
p€
:6 x

FO I
(t (o (J

ee
ii>ai9o6
3=
6lt
EP
oa!|lI lg

EI
5t
ol
ql
JI
dl
ult
it
El
u.tl

9l
EI

$l



d
c)

q)

o
uJ

:E

o

(o

llt

lllt

*lll'
isl lltdt tll'l ll

lelll"
lslllEl

lEl I l:llol I lult,t I t-

lEl I I'

l;t I

lElll

lElll

tc
's(,.-(,
29
o?
=;<x
JO;
s Efi1XOtrg!

c(|)>,
s dE

FO
ELL

-. (1, >.
t'o:
* J*r3
REef F t

>(, .lt
ECCF2"- =i-c F:

-Ba,>
ed6"-oi =9l durF=:3
- -!1, f (!
EUI-[

32^
: >=E60,-c-
_zE
o !'o,=9
5vPdiI d

oo)c>(5 ii'
3F
:EF

tx
=Y

9or>'
=c--826

>E O

EF$

t=E
! gea
e.g o
n-EE
P:PF
E-r; e

EI
r!lo. lttl
6l
-lPI

Itttol€t
rl
ttliii 

I

(!iol
ol
!-i

3
tt

it
Tl! >r

l9 0

I?E|{, >.ICIEll olE tr

t(!

I(!
t1
l1lo
t=
lo-lr
t-:
12

t3
li5
tcI(!
t=
to
ls
lElc
Ir!lo

tc
lq
lLi

t=

ti
l.t!

t!

2

'P)3Ec
98n{ oE
d t,=h:6trEO

a
lr)

(o
t{t
F (!

U'

;t;
o)

c!
|r)

F.
NF

La)

N

d

CE

iqr
{, I
CE

.9

OY
(LE (t,

ut

o
o

o F.

@(\l

(l,

|.)

lo
IE
tgl.-

lo
t-9

IElotototo

:g-o
?: PP:\-==
6 N*t
FgEg
d 59t96Hc
X= E cEYOO

ospb
= 

9,b g
6 b cr.E6 g! Eho (' u
frEBFg
= PEi€
b;5;.F
Ebts* 35 5 ii F.=.
=;>RE';5 E_63

;i o =.v o

i *:! = E
too.i:-
E g, rt€ i:EEE fi

'*cI*E
;,F; t ,l:o -.= !a.9
XESXE

E BE€E
fi€EEE

:eti.e
5..E y E
cEPb
v -- -E0rjgc-FP}b

5EE€G C!tq9l"'dt
i: EEE 6 tig
ct - :aa ?
;i d, o -c(\ v

;056b
9t5 d E
ic{ -c L

qd 6..H.O .;i
ENE g-.
Ed6P 

= 
E'F o lU h

-6-orii
i€:E,F
'=EEE
EE S; 

EqE 9!LiEE:gt
E9s e!
orU E 9!E F O.= t>E o 

= 
t

JEPI:
F=eSl:896i
lHeqpit- 

= 
*..= nlir 6.x FE

l[ E E c !

(u.g

}F

.o

oh(!ii

e Pg
tr+ir

ET.E

.= oulEEtpbr
FE.;
=cd5go
:4= C.=i:(u3O c:e€
6a? P
E3Ei c\r :iI: D

eE.9.:;Ftii 6
-6oQ

t=)Yo
l-r '0 o
tt! orE

';:;E=',
-a-g € i
EE€;+
!€iHgt€g;n
AgBiE
3oiI 3
EdE g€
EoE-dEYt9 0:

=-+ 3 g H

- oE 3.9
E6YEG
laEc*e
lE: r E 6

IEggE€
l;.:; E +
IE: (l) Y O

lE ss l€l- o g.! o

IEE;EEt-x g 
=

It 
= 

H iel*tc'*
16 = = 6 F
l= E b ;o;
lg€€Eg
la;E s Eld;eg u

t0,

{EtoIF

o
o

=

oF

;l:
r la

't,II'
;ti
:l;

tl;
iti

:lt
Elz
EIE

F
o t.=ot6 d2 c{ $

N€!(rc

rto 
=

aolr9EE F
elo
!?c90oE
EE

E'E

t!l
ol
Jl
J1
6
ul
F

tr
UJ

Fz
tu(,t
ul
o-



iz

E->
o

iz
I,O

z

ci

t
o(l
I

@.

I
t

;
>

I

I
e
E

i:

.g
E
6
9
ii
6
t

3

z

(l
6
d
(l
o-

=

.9

.9

.zo

.g

6Ud

3

9c

8e
dc
9i
*b

Eiis*
aG

e5
-9ft9E

iR-F

l6 P

-9

Eoi

-6)
sruOE
ai .9
d0

g,

oiI

6

.9
a
t

;56 F;; E';

- 9!.6
=iE E oi i qi
oi: q)

.E;6 e

E! Q d
9 

' 
*o

E= I T

c96=

lJ q ('=

I:E;E
l: s€bt: =k ol:; i R
I,>;:J El- d = o
19 I E o

t6 5 " -
16 e i *
l\* 60
lE E E s
l3 = a K
IP E E..
l* U 5 R

l. s P 0lEb9"j

l; E > 6
lo.E - *lEts6 p

16 s * Etd t;;

Fd::t
6 i6

*- cY
; x i.q
F':F6e^qE

'* E P;no-:
:9 3€
589:e; gi
ls 3'6
t9 c ir
16 a = Ili o e 5
lsFEc
ls r'sct- ai 0 :l- _. o q

I.l:.o;=

t9 6; te

lo . 5-:
l9fi.gE
t-e ,E e bi

l'! tr-q;
lg a ' ;tn! P

ISEFE

(' i',

&e,

o5
!=

-l
z1

a
E
=l
frl
?l
trl
LIJI
(9l
sl
l,l
ol
(EI
uJl
o-l

(l
E
ci

(!
o-I

.4
':o
t
2



t!
6
ci

=o-
o

=z
9
_9

-
3

o

:

.g

z
:

ciz

4
E

-
u)-
E

;
;

€

6

I
t!)

e
d

e

F

:F
6
6
E
E
I
6

E

;
E

z

z E

z

in

,,|

EI
3l
bl
ull

FI
gl

'ozEd
RP!
=";<x
<*ii

E;6

,r:6-

f etr 9

*: t-o
Ei.hi

3F
E>
9>

ZF

EE

t!

5 b:.o"A3:
F: z

Y?-LI
433

6o l!
,t-
- :>
q ; >"

tlt 9t F

5;:6

E
F

.9
c

F

t

3

,, -.
*o
f.a
EA

4 ql
o x:i"
= 

J ---

<5:'i
Fte

Ed d

6
i c.r

xb
-

o

,b€g

569, o-9

,:b s,

s: P6
FE o tt
SoQE

!or;:
\E 6 b

*= 9;

-o E;
PF€E
€"c.5
p 3 -gP

=;-B 
g

*9 6 e

EU3€
F*q_5:3-
o5.t.E

".fi€Ee; E d,

E' tp - or

aiq,Ifi

9EP:
;:!;- 99 ii
=E6o)I o ^;:9 E',5

rb*E
6: o;
E: * Ei

#:;.€p9gt
J.E X 6

E5-E
EECE
E s€ b
r*_: t 9,
.'Y s iEir-6
9 9;.a'
E6 R:
v 6 9:
6 ",4-;.* Eli:; t*9:;Rs,
PEE:F
:9i66O

:F9i$
,c33=.
^oI:i;,d€R; g
: E> F b
oE - n 3
:- or;5
5E 3Ip

,!c

3e*=:6
Jq o)

EE

9a

}ii

bt
6:ogpb
_96

9o

]=
6:',

6P
9e
h-9

=Ed

E.E .C

.o p!r
g'o b
E .'i I

E

3
z

+t
.9

'>o
6

+R

EE

o6
E=

-l
zl

a
ql

dt
at

EI
sl

EI

trl



.-\I c., .:!

::--

.*;

it-

--(.I

ct)
!;

;
(g
E

UJ

q,

ll,t

E
E

I

Iitl:ll
tltlIItltltltltlIItltltltlll|l
tltlIItltlII
t.l

lrl
trl
tol
t=t.
tql
t0- |lrl
l;l
lzl

t5l
li- l.
!t.
r!l

=l'st

ul-
9i I

ol'
u.JIi

ill

<t-
6r'
'l:

.o|l

tyl
z2
EE
<9
< U,+l

Pi 3

icrE.q
o

6o--
gr;
.:.9,;

o(!

>. ii :'

--a ';i 9Fd- o)

EII

ia.9

*E 6

9orP->
t2ii

9;
z<D
F

:>,

.2 9
9za

UJCq

g-^o:
EL! 6C

! E >>
::-;

I
e. 626:€or3;, S.9dirid l!t9

t;

t:
l6

LIJ

:5

EZ

t

z

ior
z,- .

l+-
a?,&.

9 =9)

cl
ci \

Eg''E{ a
c.i
N

l

.9 .9

o-E

.!2

ul

_s2

3g
bE

-
a

q
N

IJ

TEH:
E6Xa
u9;6
3"6q,
;Gbo,
U 4! q,

9:9hz aE at
o-=,^

c,:se
E Eo--
! s (u!
b sE rg
oi.:J=
6-5;.=
;-9=6E6i
6.oq?*

;Pb o

rcnb

, o g.: y*

. " 9*0i 9': - i
:*5-d

=!E*rrJa; (!;b

;xfi€E

t2 x E
tE 3,;l- "l ElX 6 o)

l' E 
= 

F'
lU 3.se
lJ O '.El6 _9 _g 6
IF E* g
t6 d FoIo * 5,:

llq o.E F

ti od g

IE HR5
l.; - QI.siol
lF tscr c

E;PU,i Ea6=
!= -."

EbY-o9EEF
F;!:;Eeg
€or35
s99C
g P_ o

-E;€E

eE ., ?
!;JSH'>ali
o- 6'; i;

lo: E i
lE u 

=lE o ",
I; e9 s
lo:: 6 i
l(! Y? o c
l0)F qc

Its E 6 q
16 o;i 

=.to q n:'
19 E a w
t9 i q.
In+Eo
t5 x I E
l: h oE
lP: q 9

6_q€b
oo F @ |

.5"ogd IE^,oo I

E H 35 I

-:j ord I

*cr E o I

b;9.g I

8::-" I

e,q E: I

6€ 5,8 |oH...E I

o@-.: 
IP.E; I

;Ed! |

d 63 3 |

t. xt : e
l;5 6=
lEgsS

l;i b *
l.E E aPllE.=l,; ;9 ot
ti =: x
l! n' F I
l-6 : o o

19 9H "
lF !.E t
lu s * e
td!€ o
19 F o 9rl€tp E'
or",;h
- q.Y "i o= I-oo I i
>,o Y a

FEi;ts
P€ 9F*
>PZTT
; E.9(o E

P;53P
: E E.g O

igXEnYi o>,Ei
.'. ,o - o E

; E X BE

d-;o',s

lx -
to Rt_-
t: 14

tg

ls'=
tl c
lo o
l- F

l(!*

ls 6

;€

6!di

;6r

;9P'

.!sH

rDZ;

.. t '
a l!)

3IEo toF IFi2 l-

I -*-

lt ,itLd

59
EE
.FPe
uJ Lr,.l F

-l
zl
<l
al
ttl
9l
JI

frl
FI
<l
trl(,l
<IFIzl
uJl
oltl
rul
o-l



\sl
L- 

=

li..sf
It'd-.
/3Ec
/q: =6TdI E4
-Et

c)
o)o

|s l

llel
il ltl:l lo, I

;l lEl
I lE I

llrl
|8 II IE I

;l l.Hl
il l€l
tFlI lP I

ll,El|EI
llEllEtl
|i tlttetlllcll
t|:ll
ls|: lll-:l:< | Ilik II
Iil.: |l
|;le lll5l= | I
l.al.h | |

lel$ llt6ttr | I

|g|eII

l;l;ll
Betltf tF I Il<l: ll
lglt l;l

ltlEclgl'

I

I

l:<lg
le
llJ-
lo
l5l3
lg

I'

I

I

I

I

Iol
t!t

9l
5l
0l

Es
.sF
EE
Fl'ZE
EgEE1,i .

=8€FTi

!o
E*
o
f o -{t'x
loFo=.zF
YC
5eH
lL u- aJ)

tr!!u

b-E

FtL.XA
at) eEX

q F >6!arrc>\
*EX5
EFAW

oo

cr
: lei
6:9X
xl:

gE?
t!= :
s-65

i EFE
etrEE
esE$

lt!
lx
lah

E
ol!

o

tI
o(,

F

o

F
o;F
bat.|.c
.cO
(!€J!t
o!J

'>FE
EiI
Cr c,

3'Ego.

Ec

=i^.6 i*
EuI d< 9! e.

ix.EFFF
9=E

(o
l'.-

(! L,
ctl

ro
(o
!t
c{

*p
.Et
aoo .lu az o-

ot N
d)

.9 C)

.iJ ?i
6E

()()
FE

'E9

o
a

{

o
{,o
e

lsdEEl-E *gtg9i5t5.:: ; ct(d v n'-

IE€:T
l-U;E- o
lErxFto = x n
taSiE
lU: 6 x
lE;ic:a
EA€E'
g E8 h

AEEs
:!*e
H- 6 96
* .P.i F
;FEE
9'a- 1

€bEg Flc F rc Fi lE; >bol
:389.s1
:EPT*I
€ :;E aII t g;*ul
6e*T9l
c€iEbl
;gE:El
3e*E€l
-cEFiblEEEH}I

Iq gR T
li o - 6'
l- .s o I
l9 z:d c
lF F c'r .E
lU'a -q,
leeHE-
l;FxFlirE6-
lJ ;: e P
lEEig
-toy
EEEp
SaEE
iEr;+-FE
tEEE
€eEI
XPEP
iFeEn
H g !€ Hl
.i i; E J4 Yl
EEgEIIiiE 8r el
€-?PE,il
s g F:;lp;Ei El
E.r e FHI
E'.C EEI
E.Seql
!. @ - ! (,l

IEgig€ggEs
lf!s5Es:{H

:gEgEiiFEF

;eE ;e€ E F€

;f$EggEEE

i$EiigiEg
F I#+;gEE *

I
ED

o
oF

"l-pt
ol

=l
gl
olFIdt N

q^E
$EFNO Y

&.e
Eaob
3=
egio .!.=qJ u.t F

FI
trl
4lflq
LI

;l
uJl
FI<t
trl
(9l
<l
FIzl
uJl

f;l
o-I



.-*o, Ac rgzE

raE+
[/€€FI o = ^'I ,i*t

l;'
q)

o
(]-

o

o

=o-
o-

=-iz

:E

oo
.E

llJ
o.:
o)

LU

;

d|

o

|f)

(o

o
b
o
t5

.9
(E
g]

(!

E
G(,
(n

ID

F

(E

',
(L

o
I

U'

-i

d
:<

o
Y

G

g
G

(!
o-

U)

(l
(n

E
Q)

9

E

-t

'o
0,

(!z

z
E

Gz
o

o

(t,
Yt
E
t!o
UJ

:f
u.l
I
at,

(!.=
EL-

EE
i2
EEit
3 8gEX=HE;

q;

oPo
_E9
F'E

Rr6@>
doo

9E
o

o
.:'.s.=z
F

V'E
sl 4

tio

>c o)

r3'
J:-^
q Qo

ax
EEEoa3i5

rtr
Ql!

SFEE=o
' .=' 6,uJg

8gF
+99
tata

o
o
E
F

an

(!
o
o
F

uJ

o
EI
GJ
p

F
0
o

E

Ep
3icoiEos;< 4tri E,=FFF
P=8

q
r\l

F.
t*f*

(oo
@F

Et,
R-p

l'- u?

6)

a

f
.9E
()E

o{,
iE trK

c
G

o

F.
f(o @

o

@o

o

:3E*5.9 =;:-6*!g9* 5:tE.s
e€1:.Y - :'E
)\:= o
E Px.go =x;i*En*
-crP E
U= 6X
E"oI-c? tr g.
8 xE.E'- E: t
E E:8
E'.F ;: E
EEgs
;Eb:
H. 6 9i6
I.aa='"hx(=a-EE !
Yo-n'-:

E: E-g r
l€ aE9
:E€T$I i 5E.Eg:E E P
3 3 C;Hx ^.9 5 0:5:eE
rgF:Eo ^(, x.=3 --G * ro

cE E X EEtxi5*
tu.=-o(!

o oo x
= o-N x+ o- i;
-.gd 

I
E^88
h H1.E
U 6 .q)
EE8=-9.= - E
<o F9! Rri -bd:
ij^oE

=f€*'i-=P='FE6q
E}!qE
o 6E:Y-ii6E=*;
i FEPi: :.Y (!
..,,c.ri c
€ o 3bg6-o
EqEg
iFsE'
H E !€ H

:aqiur'i g *- o;E ftt g

-h b"e F P;,s-9=ru6iglb
E I;EEE
-.x e F8

'ioPE'P
F fi3 E s

EiEgeEe;*
g:,E 

9EEg[E
EBEEEeETP
5!s5Es:iH
X€:3:EeFE

FgEEi;EgE6€9o-:li7rQo c I v ;i ..tr) Y e
b8:gec!EB
FFEfi=!5Ee

EgEEg;*F€

EEE!BE€EgggsEP,q;g;

: F€g; H FEE

EEiEESEEE
-3 *aoE 3 E=-

5-$.1E:HE€€
F bEEF'SEE*

g
ltl
tl

IE
oF

o
I

=
a
Fti2 <\

r€$l

co o!tF- (O:

ei.|i>
69

E=! n.r.E Ego G.!u.t gJ F

t!o
JJo
UJF
t
|lJo
Fz
u.l(Jt
IJJ
o.


